### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVI	EYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		N	lame	Execution Date
Enterprise Information	on Management	i, Inc.		01/31/2013
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	TVIIM, LLC			
Street Address:	10437 Goose	haven	Drive	
City:	Lafayette			
State/Country:	COLORADO			
Postal Code:	80026			
Property	Туре		Number	
Application Number	:	11100	)714	
Patent Number:		68891	168	
Patent Number:		82399	917	
Patent Number:		78408	306	
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	7209313			
Phone:	<i>be sent via US</i> 720-931		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Email:			pgage.com	
Correspondent Nam				
Address Line 1:	4845 Pe		st Circle	
Address Line 2:	Suite 20			
Address Line 4:	Boulder,		DRADO 80301	
ATTORNEY DOCKE			533325, 533940, 41 & 43	
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:		Curtis A. Vock	
502409330			REEL:	PATENT 030741 FRAME: 0913

Signature:	/Curtis A. Vock/
Date:	07/05/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=EIM_to_TVIIM_Executed_Assignme source=EIM_to_TVIIM_Executed_Assignme	. •

#### ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS ENTEPRISE INFORMATION MANAGEMENT, INC., a New Jersey corporation, hereinafter referred to as the assignor, is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent listed in *Exhibit A*; and

AND WHEREAS TVIIM, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent and the inventions covered thereby, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said patent, including any all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term of said Letters Patent, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the asserting of said Letters Patent, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

EXECUTED, this <u>System</u> day of January, 2013.

ASSIGNOR:

Signature: Name: Address: 2220 2 tor Signature: Name: PI Address: An lie 22207

WITNESSES:

ENTERPRISE INFORMATION MANAGEMENT, INC.

ever IC. Les mare Signature; Name: Berce F. Cyman Title: CEO

ENTERPRISE INFORMATION MANAGEMENT, INC PATENT MATTERS EXHIBIT A

MATTER TITLE NO	ТТТЕ	CNTRY	CNTRY APPL NO	APPL DATE	PATENT NO	GRANT DATE	INVENTORS	STATUS	SUB STATUS	CURRENT OWNER	техт
405836	Method and Apparatus for Assessing the Security of a Computer System	NS	09/834,334	04/12/2001	6,889,168	05/03/2005	Bruce V. Hartley Eric Knight Greg Zymbaluk Cynthia Mavros Kevin Reynolds	Granted	Allowed	Enterprise Information Mgmt, Inc.	This appl is a CON of Serial No. 09/333,547 filed 6/15/1999 now abandoned which claims priority of Serial No. 60/091,270, filed 6/15/1998 (neither are in MDC).
413127	Systems and Methods for Enterprise Security With Collaborative Peer to Peer Architecture	SN	10/758,852	01/16/2004			Frank J. Hammond, II Frank J. Ricotta, Jr. Hans Michael Dykstra Blake Andrew Williams Steven J. Carlander Sarah Williams Gerber	Inactive	Abandoned	Enterprise Information Mgmt, Inc.	This application claims priority of Serial Nos. 60/440,503, filed 1/16/2003, 60/440,522, filed 1/16/2003, 60/440,656, filed 1/16/2003 and 10/687,320, filed 1/16/2003.
413130	System and Method of Non-Centralized Zero Knowledge Authentication for a Computer Network	SU	10/687,320	10/16/2003	7,840,806	7,840,806 11/23/2010	Frank J. Hammond II Steven J. Carlander Frank J. Ricotta, Jr.	Granted	Allowed	Enterprise Information Mgmt, Inc.	This application claims priority of Serial No. 60/418,889, filed 10/16/2002.
435304	Method and Apparatus for Assessing the Security of a Computer System	SN	11/100,714 04/07/2005	04/07/2005			Bruce V. Hartley Eric Knight Greg Zymbaluk Cynthia Mavros Kevin Reynolds	Filed	Published	Enterprise Information Mgmt, Inc.	This appl is a CON of 09/834,334 filed 4/12/2001, which is a CON of US Patent Appl 09/333,547, filed 6/15/1999, now abandoned, which claimed priority to US Prov Patent Appl 60/091,270, filed 6/15/1998.
438422	Systems and Methods for Enterprise Security with Collaborative Peer to Peer Architecture	S D	11/928,256	10/30/2007	8,239,917	8,239,917 08/07/2012	Frank J. Hammond, II Frank J. Ricotta, Jr. Hans M. Dykstra Blake A. Williams Steven J. Carlander Sarah W. Gerber	Granted	Allowed	Enterprise Information Mgmt, Inc.	This appl is a CIP of US appl. no. 10/758,852, filed 1/16/2004, which claims priority to US prov. no. 60/440,522, 80/440,656, and 60/440,503, all filed 1/16/2003. This appl is also a CIP of 10/687,320, filed 10/1/2003, which claims priority to US prov. no. 60/418,889, filed 10/16/2002.
505440	System and Method of Non-Centralized Zero Knowledge Authentication for a Computer Network	SU	12/951,792	11/22/2010			Frank J. Hammond II Steven J. Carlander Frank J. Ricotta, Jr.	Filed	Published	Enterprise Information Mgmt, Inc.	This appl is a CON of US appl 10/687,320, filed 10/16/2003, which claims priority from US prov 60/418,889, filed 10/16/2002.

# PATENT REEL: 030741 FRAME: 0916

# RECORDED: 07/05/2013